
Dead of Winter Double

Total Next Total Next

Helmets Required Miles Turn Miles Turn

START EAST ON PORT HUENEME RD, RTN PEACH HILL RD. 66.4 0.2

     (From Holiday Inn Express) 0.0 8.0 R - TIERRA REJADA (At T) 66.6 2.0

BCMS LEWIS RD. (At Potrero rd.) 8.0 3.5 L - LOS ANGELES AVE. 68.6 1.7

R - PLEASANT VALLEY RD. 11.5 2.0 R - GRIMES CANYON 70.3 3.7

PLEASANT VALLEY (bcms Santa Rosa Rd.) L - BROADWAY 74.0 0.6

   (Just before crossing Frwy) 13.5 2.4 R - STOCKTON 74.6 4.3

L - UPLAND RD. 15.9 2.5 R - BALCOM 78.9 2.5

BCMS LAS POSAS RD. (At Lewis/Somis rd.) 18.4 3.6 INTO - BRADLEY 81.4 4.5

BCMS EARL JOSEPH DR.(Crestview on Right) 22.0 0.4 L - LOS ANGELES 85.9 0.1

L - PONDEROSA DR. (Stop Light) 22.4 3.5 R - NORTH ST. 86.0 0.9

R - ADOLFO RD. 25.9 0.6 R - SOMIS ROAD (Becomes Lewis Rd.) 86.9 1.4

R - FLYNN RD. 26.5 1.0 R - LAS POSAS RD. 88.3 3.6

R - MISSION OAKS BLVD. 27.5 0.5 INTO EARL JOSEPH DR. 91.9 0.7

L - CURVE INTO DAWSON DR. 28.0 0.9 R - W. PONDEROSA 92.6 0.4

R - PLEASANT VALLEY RD. 28.9 10.6 L - SPRINGVILLE ST. @ Signal Light 93.0 0.5

L - VENTURA RD. 39.5 0.5 R - W. VENTURA BLVD. 93.5 0.3

R - INTO Holiday Inn parking lot 40.0 0.1 R - W. VENTURA BLVD. (Goes L at Fwy.) 93.8 0.9

R - CENTRAL AVE. 94.7 4.0

R - VINEYARD AVE. (At T) 98.7 1.6

L - HWY 118 (Los Angeles Ave.) Thru Saticoy

R - VENTURA RD. (from parking lot) 40.1 0.4    Becomes Wells Drive in Saticoy 100.3 2.1

L - SURFSIDE AVE. (At parking lot entrance) 40.5 0.6 L - TELEGRAPH RD. (NOT TELEPHONE RD) 102.4 2.2

L - PORT HUENEME RD. 41.1 0.2 R - N. KIMBALL RD. 104.6 0.1

R - VENTURA RD. 41.3 0.6

R - PARK AVE. (1st St. After Pleasant Valley) 41.9 0.4

R - BARD RD. (1st Right) 42.3 2.1

L - PLEASANT VALLEY RD. 44.4 7.9

CTNU THRU PARK (Past Rest Room) 104.7 0.1

STRAIGHT AT LEWIS RD. R - CROCKER AVE. 104.8 0.1

   (To continue Pleasant Valley) 52.3 1.7 R - TELEGRAPH RD. 104.9 2.0

PLEASANT VALLEY (bcms Santa Rosa Rd.) R - DAY  RD. 106.9 0.6

   (Just before crossing Frwy) 54.0 9.0 L - FOOTHILL RD.

L - MOORPARK RD.    (Foothill bcms POLI STREET  follow to end) 107.5 4.2

   (Watch for sign B-4 turn) 63.0 2.1 R - CEDAR ST. (At end of POLI) 111.7 0.6

L - TIERRA REJADA 65.1 1.1 L - KELLOGG ST.   (At end of CEDAR) 112.3 0.2

R - PEACH HILL RD. 66.2 0.2 R - VENTURA AVENUE 112.5 4.8

MERGES INTO HWY 33 AT STOP SIGN

   (Follow Hwy 33) 117.3 2.2

R - CREEK RD.  (NOT OLD CREEK RD.) 119.5 5.5

R - MONTGOMERY ST. (Look for large white

   painted rocks on R) 125.0 0.5

R - OJAI AVENUE  (At T) 125.5 2.3

BEAR R - INTO OJAI SANTA PAULA RD. 127.8 5.6

TURN ROUTE SHEET OVER

Small Cemetery on Right

CHECKPOINT #2
PEACH HILL PARK,  MOORPARK

ON YOUR RIGHT Open: 8:00 am -- 11:30 am

CHECKPOINT #3
Juanamaria Park on Right ( 10 am -- 3 pm)

****BATHROOMS HERE****

TURN AROUND POINT
THE SUMMIT DRIVE-INN (CHECK IN ONLY)

Open: 11:30 am to 4:00 pm

CHECK POINT, in hotel lobby
Rest Stop Open Till 9:00 am
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Total Next Total Next

Helmets Required Miles Turn Miles Turn

RTN R - OJAI SANTA PAULA RD. 133.4 5.6 R - FIGUEROA ST. (Go under Frwy) 176.4 0.1

BEAR L - INTO OJAI AVE. 139.0 0.1 L - HARBOR BLVD. (Just over tracks) 176.5 8.7

R -CARNE RD.  (CAREFUL--Easy to miss) 139.1 0.7 CURVE L INTO CHANNEL ISLAND BLVD.

L - GRAND AVE. 139.8 2.3    (Crosses over Channel Bridge) 185.2 3.2

L - SIGNAL ST.   (At T) 142.1 0.3 R - SAVIERS RD. 188.4 1.8

R - ALISO ST.  (easy to miss) 142.4 0.0 R - PORT HUENEME RD. (At T) 190.2 1.0

L - VENTURA ST.  (First street you come to) 142.4 0.1 L - INTO Holiday Inn Express***FINISHED*** 191.2

R - OJAI AVENUE (Hwy 150) 142.4 3.0

R - BALDWIN RD. (To stay on Hwy 150) 145.4 15.1

STAY STRAIGHT ON HWY 150 (@ 192) 160.5 1.8

L - SOUTH ON HWY 101 162.3 0.7

ENTER BIKE LANE BY FWY ON RAMP 163.0 2.7

(@ Mussel Shoals ctnu thru crosswalk)

BEAR L - TO STAY ON BIKE TRAIL 165.7 1.0

L - CROSS UNDER FWY 166.7 0.1

R - OLD HIGHWAY (At end of tunnel) 166.8 6.7

BEAR L (up)  AT STATE BEACH ENTRANCE

   (Follow sign that says “Freeway Only”) 173.5 0.5

R - ONTO BIKE PATH (Just B/4 Frwy starts) 174.0 1.4

R - MAIN STREET/Bike Path  (At the Exit of

   the Emma Wood Beach parking lot -- stay

   on Bike Path until across river) 175.4 0.6

R - SOUTH GARDEN ST. (2ndSignal) 176.0 0.2

CURVE L - INTO THOMPSON (Pizza Here!) 176.2 0.2

CHECKPOINT #4
THE MOB SHOP -- ON RIGHT--

IN THE BEAUTIFUL CITY OF OJAI
Open: 12:30 am to 5 pm

Climb  -- 4  miles long
Climb  -- 0.8 miles of moderate climbing. 

T h e s e   a r e   t h e   l a s t   o f   t h e   b i g   h i l l s!
***Watch For Narrow Road***

All bikes must exit Bates Rd. then
continue on bike lane next to fwy on ramp

Hurray!  You Are Heading For Home!!

Watch for Post on Bike Path!!

IN CASE OF INJURY OR ACCIDENT
DIAL 911

COURSE PHONES

(310)971-3942 - Headquarters
(310)367-0458 - Day/Night
(818)300-1339 - Day / Ojai
(949)759-2975 - Day/Night

The course is not marked!
**Read your route slip**

hydrate!!!

CONGRATULATIONS!!!
YOU DID IT!!!

CHECK IN AT Holiday Inn Express

CHECKPOINT #5
ON THE LEFT AS YOU EXIT FWY

Open: 1:00 pm to 6:30 pm
Rest Rooms in park towards ocean
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